
 
 

2009 Prost8K  
Sunday, June 21, 2009 

Springfield/Eugene, Oregon 
8K Run / 5K Walk 

 
 
                                         8K RUN RESULTS 
 
Place Name                  Age S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===================== === = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1 Ben Bruce              26 M   1/7    M2529  Eugene        OR   26:59  5:26  
    2 Alex Jones             20 M   1/3    M2024  Springfield   OR   27:05  5:27  
    3 Craig Godwin           42 M   1/8    M4044  Eugene        OR   27:12  5:29  
    4 Ryan Graebner          19 M   1/4    M1519  Eugene        OR   29:07  5:52  
    5 Rodney Cooper          54 M   1/15   M5054  Veneta        OR   31:17  6:18  
    6 Jill Mestler           37 F   1/7    F3539  Eugene        OR   31:29  6:20  
    7 Colin MacMillen        33 M   1/7    M3034  Eugene        OR   32:08  6:28  
    8 Jeff McKay             46 M   1/14   M4549  Eugene        OR   32:20  6:31  
    9 Seth Supanchick        27 M   2/7    M2529  Eugene        OR   33:22  6:43  
   10 Wayne Whiting          60 M   1/16   M6064  Eugene        OR   33:25  6:44  
   11 Anna Heintz            24 F   1/11   F2024  Eugene        OR   33:27  6:44  
   12 Christian Fuller       34 M   2/7    M3034  Salem         OR   33:38  6:46  
   13 Jacob Ervin            22 M   2/3    M2024  Brownsville   OR   33:50  6:49  
   14 John Prevedello        43 M   2/8    M4044  Eugene        OR   33:55  6:50  
   15 Jerry Stromme          47 M   2/14   M4549  Eugene        OR   34:16  6:54  
   16 Katie Taylor           19 F   1/6    F1519  Salem         OR   35:11  7:05  
   17 Izayah Moliguchi       13 M   1/1    M1114                     35:34  7:10  
   18 Brent Clark            45 M   3/14   M4549  Eugene        OR   35:36  7:10  
   19 Dennis Staples         67 M   1/5    M6569  Cottage Grove OR   35:37  7:10  
   20 John Barry             57 M   1/7    M5559  Eugene        OR   36:12  7:17  
   21 Katie Gilbert          24 F   2/11   F2024  Eugene        OR   36:22  7:19  
   22 Terry Bradetich        48 M   4/14   M4549  Springfield   OR   36:25  7:20  
   23 Donny Bradetich        26 M   3/7    M2529  Springfield   OR   36:25  7:20  
   24 Jason Knouse           37 M   1/8    M3539  Eugene        OR   36:29  7:21  
   25 Jerry Stephenson       44 M   3/8    M4044                     36:33  7:22  
   26 John Hall              52 M   2/15   M5054  Eugene        OR   36:52  7:25  
   27 Todd Thompson          46 M   5/14   M4549  Springfield   OR   36:59  7:27  
   28 Craig Christopherson   49 M   6/14   M4549  Albany        OR   37:04  7:28  
   29 Corey Wilkinson        30 M   3/7    M3034  Springfield   OR   37:09  7:29  
   30 Tom Pattee             43 M   4/8    M4044  Springfield   OR   37:11  7:29  
   31 Connie Mallavia        46 F   1/10   F4549  Eugene        OR   37:47  7:36  
   32 Frederick Moriguchi    43 M   5/8    M4044  Eugene        OR   37:49  7:37  
   33 Johan Brauns           64 M   2/16   M6064  Eugene        OR   37:55  7:38  
   34 Chris Correll          16 M   2/4    M1519  Eugene        OR   38:01  7:39  
   35 Michael Lebowitz       62 M   3/16   M6064  Eugene        OR   38:08  7:41  
   36 Corey Griffin          31 M   4/7    M3034  Eugene        OR   38:47  7:49  
   37 Gracie Jessica         34 F   1/11   F3034  Eugene        OR   38:48  7:49  
   38 Chris Hatch            52 M   3/15   M5054  Eugene        OR   38:56  7:50  
   39 Niel Laudati           36 M   2/8    M3539  Eugene        OR   39:00  7:51  
   40 Dan Kerrigan           52 M   4/15   M5054  Eugene        OR   39:11  7:53  



   41 Mike Boeshans          46 M   7/14   M4549                     39:12  7:54  
   42 Carlos Foerster        15 M   3/4    M1519  Veneta        OR   39:19  7:55  
   43 Kim Wildish            49 F   2/10   F4549  Eugene        OR   39:23  7:56  
   44 Phil Weiler            45 M   8/14   M4549  Eugene        OR   39:26  7:56  
   45 Jim Jaqua              64 M   4/16   M6064  Eugene        OR   39:31  7:57  
   46 Andrea Stanton         44 F   1/6    F4044  Eugene        OR   39:44  8:00  
   47 John Smith             61 M   5/16   M6064  Springfield   OR   39:51  8:01  
   48 Cheryl Chapman         35 F   2/7    F3539  Veneta        OR   39:56  8:02  
   49 Kirsten Bartlett       48 F   3/10   F4549  Eugene        OR   39:57  8:03  
   50 Adam Ulrey             47 M   9/14   M4549  Dexter        OR   40:01  8:03  
   51 Jeff West              24 M   3/3    M2024  Lowell        OR   40:02  8:04  
   52 Shana Olsen            49 F   4/10   F4549  Eugene        OR   40:06  8:04  
   53 Jon Correll            53 M   5/15   M5054  Eugene        OR   40:09  8:05  
   54 David Warner           37 M   3/8    M3539  Eugene        OR   40:26  8:08  
   55 Pete Hanes             39 M   4/8    M3539  Eugene        OR   40:37  8:11  
   56 Kevin Ko               54 M   6/15   M5054  Eugene        OR   40:40  8:11  
   57 Lyn Jost               45 F   5/10   F4549  Eugene        OR   40:43  8:12  
   58 Rayna Wilde            32 F   2/11   F3034  Pleasant Hill OR   40:46  8:12  
   59 Gregory Spike          60 M   6/16   M6064  Eugene        OR   41:04  8:16  
   60 Sherri Philpott        50 F   1/3    F5054  Harrisburg    OR   41:20  8:19  
   61 Jaime Rae Johnson      32 F   3/11   F3034  Eugene        OR   41:23  8:20  
   62 Beth Stegall           33 F   4/11   F3034  Eugene        OR   41:29  8:21  
   63 John Livineston        75 M   1/2    M7579  Eugene        OR   41:33  8:22  
   64 Kevin Peterson         36 M   5/8    M3539  Eugene        OR   41:35  8:22  
   65 Joe Ervin              51 M   7/15   M5054  Brownsville   OR   41:47  8:25  
   66 Steven Modee           58 M   2/7    M5559  Veneta        OR   41:48  8:25  
   67 Bryan Mehlhaff         45 M  10/14   M4549  Eugene        OR   42:02  8:28  
   68 Rebecca McGee          35 F   3/7    F3539  Eugene        OR   42:06  8:29  
   69 Dan Gerg               61 M   7/16   M6064  Eugene        OR   42:07  8:29  
   70 Tom Hill               70 M   1/1    M7074  Beaverton     OR   42:27  8:33  
   71 Erin Strickland        26 F   1/9    F2529  Eugene        OR   42:29  8:33  
   72 Dana Baxter            32 F   5/11   F3034  Eugene        OR   42:31  8:34  
   73 Erika Sohlberg         19 F   2/6    F1519  Eugene        OR   42:33  8:34  
   74 Sohlberg McKay         49 F   6/10   F4549  Eugene        OR   42:33  8:34  
   75 Jani Selven            48 F   7/10   F4549  Eugene        OR   42:34  8:34  
   76 Rob Selven             49 M  11/14   M4549  Eugene        OR   42:35  8:34  
   77 Tim Kellar             49 M  12/14   M4549  Lowell        OR   42:37  8:35  
   78 Daniel Fleischauer     63 M   8/16   M6064  Eugene        OR   43:06  8:41  
   79 Chris Heck             48 M  13/14   M4549  Eugene        OR   43:18  8:43  
   80 John Lively            62 M   9/16   M6064  Springfield   OR   43:24  8:44  
   81 Tricia Duncan          39 F   4/7    F3539  Eugene        OR   43:30  8:45  
   82 Pzthucat Wigney        55 F   1/3    F5559  Eugene        OR   43:33  8:46  
   83 Ross Mangum            32 M   5/7    M3034  Albany        OR   43:38  8:47  
   84 Helen Moses            24 F   3/11   F2024  Eugene        OR   43:38  8:47  
   85 Amanda Weinman         30 F   6/11   F3034  Eugene        OR   43:50  8:49  
   86 Fawnda Thompson        45 F   8/10   F4549  Springfield   OR   43:51  8:50  
   87 Demian Laudati         35 F   5/7    F3539  Eugene        OR   43:57  8:51  
   88 Shon Ledwith           42 M   6/8    M4044                     44:32  8:58  
   89 Bill Wolf              64 M  10/16   M6064  Eugene        OR   44:40  9:00  
   90 Gregory Clift          53 M   8/15   M5054  Springfield   OR   44:42  9:00  
   91 Sergio Nava            41 M   7/8    M4044  Eugene        OR   44:43  9:00  
   92 Xenia Nava             15 F   3/6    F1519  Eugene        OR   44:43  9:00  
   93 Jean Cordova           50 F   2/3    F5054  Cottage Grove OR   44:49  9:01  
   94 Eugene Stokes          55 M   3/7    M5559  Albany        OR   45:01  9:04  
   95 Austin Thomas          35 M   6/8    M3539  Albany        OR   45:01  9:04  
   96 Loren Roth             53 M   9/15   M5054  Albany        OR   45:02  9:04  
   97 Ben Bauer              54 M  10/15   M5054  Springfield   OR   45:10  9:06  
   98 Gabi Suth              43 F   2/6    F4044  Eugene        OR   45:26  9:09  
   99 Steve Suth             60 M  11/16   M6064  Eugene        OR   45:35  9:11  
  100 Robert Rein            69 M   2/5    M6569  Eugene        OR   45:46  9:13  
  101 Don Dewitt             63 M  12/16   M6064  Eugene        OR   45:48  9:13  
  102 Brian Gervais          31 M   6/7    M3034  Creswell      OR   45:51  9:14  
  103 Robert Heaton          61 M  13/16   M6064  Eugene        OR   45:53  9:14  
  104 Bill Taylor            61 M  14/16   M6064  Salem         OR   45:54  9:14  
  105 Will Stutesman         28 M   4/7    M2529  Springfield   OR   46:02  9:16  
  106 Michelle Sharp         39 F   6/7    F3539  Eugene        OR   46:17  9:19  



  107 Whitney Fujii-Doe      20 F   4/11   F2024  Eugene        OR   46:34  9:22  
  108 Krys Postma            30 F   7/11   F3034  Eugene        OR   46:43  9:24  
  109 Laura Almaraz          29 F   2/9    F2529  Eugene        OR   46:56  9:27  
  110 Tiffany Hougen         42 F   3/6    F4044  Leaburg       OR   46:56  9:27  
  111 Kristi Olsen           23 F   5/11   F2024  Eugene        OR   46:58  9:27  
  112 Gregory Olsen          53 M  11/15   M5054  Eugene        OR   46:58  9:27  
  113 Keith Gelbrich         62 M  15/16   M6064  Corvallis     OR   47:01  9:28  
  114 Tiffany Cordova        22 F   6/11   F2024  Cottage Grove OR   47:07  9:29  
  115 Andon Martin           38 M   7/8    M3539  Albany        OR   47:29  9:33  
  116 Jack Bunch             54 M  12/15   M5054  Eugene        OR   48:23  9:44  
  117 Brad Arnsmeier         37 M   8/8    M3539  Keizer        OR   48:40  9:48  
  118 Jack Anderson          68 M   3/5    M6569  Eugene        OR   48:51  9:50  
  119 Robert Jones           65 M   4/5    M6569  Eugene        OR   48:52  9:50  
  120 Rashi Arora            33 F   8/11   F3034  Eugene        OR   48:53  9:50  
  121 Alan Rempel            41 M   8/8    M4044  Eugene        OR   48:54  9:51  
  122 Dianne Ahmann          42 F   4/6    F4044  Eugene        OR   48:54  9:51  
  123 Jenna Fribley          28 F   3/9    F2529  Springfield   OR   48:54  9:51  
  124 Leslie Mehlhaff        46 F   9/10   F4549  Eugene        OR   49:02  9:52  
  125 Grace Mehlhaff         15 F   4/6    F1519  Eugene        OR   49:03  9:52  
  126 Katera Hopkins         28 F   4/9    F2529  Eugene        OR   49:15  9:55  
  127 Ryan Stoner            27 M   5/7    M2529  Eugene        OR   49:18  9:55  
  128 Marashi Borzi          50 M  13/15   M5054  Eugene        OR   49:31  9:58  
  129 Lauren Coxon           29 F   5/9    F2529  Eugene        OR   50:25 10:09  
  130 Marjean Yates          53 F   3/3    F5054  Eugene        OR   50:26 10:09  
  131 Soraya Marashi         18 F   5/6    F1519  Eugene        OR   50:36 10:11  
  132 Lauren Graebner        18 F   6/6    F1519  Eugene        OR   50:36 10:11  
  133 Jennifer Theuriet      24 F   7/11   F2024  Eugene        OR   50:42 10:12  
  134 Amanda Fischer         22 F   8/11   F2024  Eugene        OR   50:43 10:13  
  135 Fred Howe              56 M   4/7    M5559  Eugene        OR   51:33 10:23  
  136 Dericka McEachern      33 F   9/11   F3034  Cottage Grove OR   51:39 10:24  
  137 Tiffany Best-Lee       21 F   9/11   F2024  Eugene        OR   51:46 10:25  
  138 Ruth Pinney            58 F   2/3    F5559  Leaburg       OR   51:51 10:26  
  139 Paul Graebner          49 M  14/14   M4549  Eugene        OR   52:01 10:28  
  140 John Boettcher         50 M  14/15   M5054  Eugene        OR   52:01 10:28  
  141 Kelly Damas            33 F  10/11   F3034  Eugene        OR   52:40 10:36  
  142 Emilee Chapman         14 F   1/1    F1114  Veneta        OR   54:15 10:55  
  143 Derek Adelmann         15 M   4/4    M1519  Veneta        OR   54:15 10:55  
  144 Tatiana Cordova        26 F   6/9    F2529  Eugene        OR   55:11 11:06  
  145 Ryan Postma            28 M   6/7    M2529  Eugene        OR   55:50 11:14  
  146 Dennis Postma          54 M  15/15   M5054  Eugene        OR   56:10 11:18  
  147 Art Dietz              75 M   2/2    M7579  Eugene        OR   56:18 11:20  
  148 Kristi Stutesman       26 F   7/9    F2529  Springfield   OR   57:01 11:29  
  149 Jennifer Wilkinson     30 F  11/11   F3034  Springfield   OR   57:01 11:29  
  150 Jim Howard             69 M   5/5    M6569  Eugene        OR   57:57 11:40  
  151 Manuel Balesteri       60 M  16/16   M6064  Springfield   OR   58:41 11:49  
  152 Elise Balesteri        39 F   7/7    F3539  Eugene        OR   58:41 11:49  
  153 Karen Prater           43 F   5/6    F4044  Eugene        OR 1:00:53 12:15  
  154 Rex Prater                M                 Eugene        OR 1:00:54 12:15  
  155 Sarah McCarthy         27 F   8/9    F2529  Eugene        OR 1:02:23 12:33  
  156 Gina Sumpter           42 F   6/6    F4044  Springfield   OR 1:02:50 12:39  
  157 Jesse Applegate        34 M   7/7    M3034  Springfield   OR 1:04:05 12:54  
  158 Patrica Morse          49 F  10/10   F4549  Eugene        OR 1:04:32 12:59  
  159 Marc Vomocil           56 M   5/7    M5559  Corvallis     OR 1:07:32 13:36  
  160 Sara Vomocil           27 F   9/9    F2529  Corvallis     OR 1:07:33 13:36  
  161 Peter Vomocil          29 M   7/7    M2529  Corvallis     OR 1:07:33 13:36  
  162 Sally Vomocil          55 F   3/3    F5559  Corvallis     OR 1:07:33 13:36  
  163 Shannon Hunt           24 F  10/11   F2024  Portland      OR 1:09:47 14:03  
  164 Doug Hunt              58 M   6/7    M5559  Toledo        OR 1:09:47 14:03  
  165 Katy Coxon             21 F  11/11   F2024  Eugene        OR 1:12:03 14:30  
  166 David Griggs           57 M   7/7    M5559  Eugene        OR 1:14:55 15:05  
 
 
 
 
 
                            



    8K AWARDS LIST  
 
                   FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS   
    1 Jill Mestler           37 Eugene          OR   31:29  6:20  
    2 Anna Heintz            24 Eugene          OR   33:27  6:44  
    3 Katie Taylor           19 Salem           OR   35:11  7:05  
                     MALE OVERALL RESULTS  
    1 Ben Bruce              26 Eugene          OR   26:59  5:26  
    2 Alex Jones             20 Springfield     OR   27:05  5:27  
    3 Craig Godwin           42 Eugene          OR   27:12  5:29  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 14 
    1   235 Izayah Moliguchi       8  13                         35:34  7:10  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 14 
    1   201 Emilee Chapman         8  14 Veneta             OR   54:15 10:55  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   254 Ryan Graebner          8  19 Eugene             OR   29:07  5:52  
    2   188 Chris Correll          8  16 Eugene             OR   38:01  7:39  
    3    23 Carlos Foerster        8  15 Veneta             OR   39:19  7:55  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1   231 Katie Taylor           8  19 Salem              OR   35:11  7:05  
    2    38 Erika Sohlberg         8  19 Eugene             OR   42:33  8:34  
    3   193 Xenia Nava             8  15 Eugene             OR   44:43  9:00  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1   262 Alex Jones             8  20 Springfield        OR   27:05  5:27  
    2    39 Jacob Ervin            8  22 Brownsville        OR   33:50  6:49  
    3    63 Jeff West              8  24 Lowell             OR   40:02  8:04  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1    56 Anna Heintz            8  24 Eugene             OR   33:27  6:44  
    2   261 Katie Gilbert          8  24 Eugene             OR   36:22  7:19  
    3   107 Helen Moses            8  24 Eugene             OR   43:38  8:47  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   246 Ben Bruce              8  26 Eugene             OR   26:59  5:26  
    2   258 Seth Supanchick        8  27 Eugene             OR   33:22  6:43  
    3    20 Donny Bradetich        8  26 Springfield        OR   36:25  7:20  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   192 Erin Strickland        8  26 Eugene             OR   42:29  8:33  
    2     2 Laura Almaraz          8  29 Eugene             OR   46:56  9:27  
    3   229 Jenna Fribley          8  28 Springfield        OR   48:54  9:51  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   194 Colin MacMillen        8  33 Eugene             OR   32:08  6:28  
    2   260 Christian Fuller       8  34 Salem              OR   33:38  6:46  
    3   174 Corey Wilkinson        8  30 Springfield        OR   37:09  7:29  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1    50 Gracie Jessica         8  34 Eugene             OR   38:48  7:49  
    2   173 Rayna Wilde            8  32 Pleasant Hill      OR   40:46  8:12  
    3    70 Jaime Rae Johnson      8  32 Eugene             OR   41:23  8:20  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1    62 Jason Knouse           8  37 Eugene             OR   36:29  7:21  
    2    79 Niel Laudati           8  36 Eugene             OR   39:00  7:51  
    3   170 David Warner           8  37 Eugene             OR   40:26  8:08  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   220 Jill Mestler           8  37 Eugene             OR   31:29  6:20  
    2   181 Cheryl Chapman         8  35 Veneta             OR   39:56  8:02  
    3   244 Rebecca McGee          8  35 Eugene             OR   42:06  8:29  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   210 Craig Godwin           8  42 Eugene             OR   27:12  5:29  
    2   249 John Prevedello        8  43 Eugene             OR   33:55  6:50  
    3   225 Jerry Stephenson       8  44                         36:33  7:22  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   239 Andrea Stanton         8  44 Eugene             OR   39:44  8:00  
    2    46 Gabi Suth              8  43 Eugene             OR   45:26  9:09  
    3   227 Tiffany Hougen         8  42 Leaburg            OR   46:56  9:27  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1    99 Jeff McKay             8  46 Eugene             OR   32:20  6:31  
    2   147 Jerry Stromme          8  47 Eugene             OR   34:16  6:54  
    3   228 Brent Clark            8  45 Eugene             OR   35:36  7:10  



                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   211 Connie Mallavia        8  46 Eugene             OR   37:47  7:36  
    2    75 Kim Wildish            8  49 Eugene             OR   39:23  7:56  
    3    12 Kirsten Bartlett       8  48 Eugene             OR   39:57  8:03  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1    28 Rodney Cooper          8  54 Veneta             OR   31:17  6:18  
    2   196 John Hall              8  52 Eugene             OR   36:52  7:25  
    3    53 Chris Hatch            8  52 Eugene             OR   38:56  7:50  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1   230 Sherri Philpott        8  50 Harrisburg         OR   41:20  8:19  
    2    29 Jean Cordova           8  50 Cottage Grove      OR   44:49  9:01  
    3    93 Marjean Yates          8  53 Eugene             OR   50:26 10:09  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1   190 John Barry             8  57 Eugene             OR   36:12  7:17  
    2   104 Steven Modee           8  58 Veneta             OR   41:48  8:25  
    3   145 Eugene Stokes          8  55 Albany             OR   45:01  9:04  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1   120 Pzthucat Wigney        8  55 Eugene             OR   43:33  8:46  
    2   118 Ruth Pinney            8  58 Leaburg            OR   51:51 10:26  
    3   168 Sally Vomocil          8  55 Corvallis          OR 1:07:33 13:36  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1   171 Wayne Whiting          8  60 Eugene             OR   33:25  6:44  
    2   206 Johan Brauns           8  64 Eugene             OR   37:55  7:38  
    3    80 Michael Lebowitz       8  62 Eugene             OR   38:08  7:41  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1   142 Dennis Staples         8  67 Cottage Grove      OR   35:37  7:10  
    2   122 Robert Rein            8  69 Eugene             OR   45:46  9:13  
    3     3 Jack Anderson          8  68 Eugene             OR   48:51  9:50  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 74 
    1   160 Tom Hill               8  70 Beaverton          OR   42:27  8:33  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79 
    1    69 John Livineston        8  75 Eugene             OR   41:33  8:22  
    2     8 Art Dietz              8  75 Eugene             OR   56:18 11:20  
 
                                5K RUN/WALK RESULTS 
 
Place Name                  Age S Div/Tot  Div    City          St Time    Pace   
===== ===================== === = ======== ====== ============= == ======= =====  
    1 Whitney Reid           22 F   1/4    F2024  Eugene        OR   29:12  9:24  
    2 Nick Roetta            25 M   1/3    M2529  Eugene        OR   29:12  9:24  
    3 Kim Melnychuk          37 F   1/2    F3539  Eugene        OR   35:10 11:20  
    4 Aaron Melnychuk        41 M   1/2    M4044  Eugene        OR   35:11 11:20  
    5 Mary Whalen             6 F   1/2    F0110  Eugene        OR   35:11 11:20  
    6 Tracy Whalen           40 F   1/4    F4044  Eugene        OR   35:12 11:20  
    7 Bill Whalen            44 M   2/2    M4044  Eugene        OR   35:23 11:24  
    8 Dan Thompson           59 M   1/4    M5559  Cleveland     TN   37:25 12:03  
    9 Kayla Moniz            20 F   2/4    F2024  Springfield   OR   37:58 12:13  
   10 Ronald Guziak          62 M   1/12   M6064  Albany        OR   38:48 12:30  
   11 Jesselynn Thompson     11 F   1/4    F1114  Springfield   OR   39:26 12:42  
   12 Rache' Thompson        22 F   3/4    F2024  Springfield   OR   39:26 12:42  
   13 McKenna Mangum         12 F   2/4    F1114  Albany        OR   39:56 12:52  
   14 Mary Ann Christiansen  49 F   1/2    F4549  Eugene        OR   42:30 13:41  
   15 Bill Smith             60 M   2/12   M6064  Eugene        OR   43:53 14:08  
   16 Tonya McKay            44 F   2/4    F4044  Eugene        OR   44:06 14:12  
   17 Daniel Graves          12 M   1/1    M1114  Cottage Grove OR   44:53 14:27  
   18 Lori Ayers             50 F   1/5    F5054  Cottage Grove OR   45:02 14:30  
   19 Phil Ayers             54 M   1/1    M5054  Cottage Grove OR   45:02 14:30  
   20 Judy Leahy             60 F   1/5    F6064  Springfield   OR   46:22 14:56  
   21 Timothy Leahy          29 M   2/3    M2529  Springfield   OR   46:23 14:56  
   22 Joe Leahy              66 M   1/2    M6569  Springfield   OR   46:23 14:56  
   23 Hannah Martin          15 F   1/1    F1519  Albany        OR   46:44 15:03  
   24 Racquel Yamada         41 F   3/4    F4044  Eugene        OR   48:17 15:33  
   25 Tracie Hakki           28 F   1/3    F2529  Eugene        OR   48:47 15:42  
   26 Lindsey Senkel         27 F   2/3    F2529  Springfield   OR   48:47 15:42  
   27 Robert R. Mowrer       62 M   3/12   M6064  Eugene        OR   48:52 15:44  
   28 Tamra Orlando          54 F   2/5    F5054  Springfield   OR   49:01 15:47  



   29 Robert Orlando         57 M   2/4    M5559  Springfield   OR   49:02 15:47  
   30 Rick Hough             60 M   4/12   M6064  Springfield   OR   49:14 15:51  
   31 Kim Klapperich         56 F   1/4    F5559  Springfield   OR   50:04 16:07  
   32 Jay Klapperich         64 M   5/12   M6064  Springfield   OR   50:04 16:07  
   33 Rick Koeppe            63 M   6/12   M6064  Eugene        OR   50:20 16:12  
   34 Roxie Koeppe           63 F   2/5    F6064  Eugene        OR   50:20 16:12  
   35 Laurence Coxon         64 M   7/12   M6064  Eugene        OR   50:25 16:14  
   36 Kristin Heck           42 F   4/4    F4044  Eugene        OR   51:31 16:35  
   37 Katie Swank            31 F   1/3    F3034  Eugene        OR   51:38 16:37  
   38 Colene Doll            52 F   3/5    F5054  Eugene        OR   51:38 16:38  
   39 Robert Swank           60 M   8/12   M6064  Eugene        OR   51:38 16:38  
   40 Marie Hinkle           62 F   3/5    F6064  Springfield   OR   53:26 17:12  
   41 Jeffery Hinkle         61 M   9/12   M6064  Springfield   OR   53:26 17:12  
   42 Linda Roz Smith        59 F   2/4    F5559  Springfield   OR   53:27 17:13  
   43 Garett Rux             34 M   1/2    M3034  Eugene        OR   54:13 17:27  
   44 Jill Whitmore          31 F   2/3    F3034  Eugene        OR   54:14 17:28  
   45 George Skip            64 M  10/12   M6064  Eugene        OR   54:22 17:30  
   46 Molly Vanderplaat      24 F   4/4    F2024  Eugene        OR   54:40 17:36  
   47 Susan Vanderplaat      49 F   2/2    F4549  Forest Grove  OR   54:40 17:36  
   48 Tom Vanderplaat        49 M   1/1    M4549  Forest Grove  OR   54:41 17:36  
   49 Christian Okerman      27 M   3/3    M2529  Eugene        OR   54:41 17:36  
   50 Jim Tatum              57 M   3/4    M5559  Eugene        OR   57:00 18:21  
   51 Gail Tatum             55 F   3/4    F5559  Eugene        OR   57:00 18:21  
   52 Ezequiel Mangum         6 M   1/1    M0110  Albany        OR   59:09 19:03  
   53 Ronald Krall           76 M   1/1    M7579  Springfield   OR   59:20 19:06  
   54 Madison Martin         11 F   3/4    F1114  Albany        OR   59:22 19:07  
   55 Emma Mangum             8 F   2/2    F0110  Albany        OR   59:46 19:14  
   56 Macy Mangum            11 F   4/4    F1114  Albany        OR   59:46 19:15  
   57 Amy Mangum             33 F   3/3    F3034  Albany        OR 1:00:28 19:28  
   58 Deborah Boulanger      51 F   4/5    F5054  Albany        OR 1:00:28 19:28  
   59 Donald Williams        64 M  11/12   M6064  Eugene        OR 1:03:21 20:24  
   60 Sharon Williams        63 F   4/5    F6064  Eugene        OR 1:03:21 20:24  
   61 Scott Williams         34 M   2/2    M3034  Eugene        OR 1:03:22 20:24  
   62 David Applegate        64 M  12/12   M6064  Williams      OR 1:04:05 20:38  
   63 Georgia Applegate      63 F   5/5    F6064  Williams      OR 1:04:06 20:38  
   64 Susan Coxon            54 F   5/5    F5054  Eugene        OR 1:12:02 23:11  
   65 Stephanie Rothstein    25 F   3/3    F2529  Eugene        OR 1:12:09 23:14  
   66 Karen Griggs           55 F   4/4    F5559  Eugene        OR 1:14:56 24:07  
   67 Sage Markie            37 F   2/2    F3539  Salem         OR 1:25:58 27:41  
   68 Don Mills              55 M   4/4    M5559  Springfield   OR 1:25:59 27:41  
   69 Richard Hofer          66 M   2/2    M6569  Springfield   OR 1:25:59 27:41  
 
 
 
 
                      5K AWARDS LIST   
 
                      FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS   
    1 Whitney Reid           22 Eugene          OR   29:12  9:24  
    2 Kim Melnychuk          37 Eugene          OR   35:10 11:20  
    3 Mary Whalen             6 Eugene          OR   35:11 11:20  
                       MALE OVERALL RESULTS   
    1 Nick Roetta            25 Eugene          OR   29:12  9:24  
    2 Aaron Melnychuk        41 Eugene          OR   35:11 11:20  
    3 Bill Whalen            44 Eugene          OR   35:23 11:24  
                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 10 
    1    88 Ezequiel Mangum        5   6 Albany             OR   59:09 19:03  
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 10 
    1    97 Mary Whalen            5   6 Eugene             OR   35:11 11:20  
    2    87 Emma Mangum            5   8 Albany             OR   59:46 19:14  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 14 
    1   195 Daniel Graves          5  12 Cottage Grove      OR   44:53 14:27  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  11 - 14 
    1   156 Jesselynn Thompson     5  11 Springfield        OR   39:26 12:42  
    2    90 McKenna Mangum         5  12 Albany             OR   39:56 12:52  
    3    96 Madison Martin         5  11 Albany             OR   59:22 19:07  



                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19 
    1    95 Hannah Martin          5  15 Albany             OR   46:44 15:03  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24 
    1   212 Whitney Reid           5  22 Eugene             OR   29:12  9:24  
    2   105 Kayla Moniz            5  20 Springfield        OR   37:58 12:13  
    3   157 Rache' Thompson        5  22 Springfield        OR   39:26 12:42  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   213 Nick Roetta            5  25 Eugene             OR   29:12  9:24  
    2   187 Timothy Leahy          5  29 Springfield        OR   46:23 14:56  
    3   110 Christian Okerman      5  27 Eugene             OR   54:41 17:36  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29 
    1   214 Tracie Hakki           5  28 Eugene             OR   48:47 15:42  
    2   215 Lindsey Senkel         5  27 Springfield        OR   48:47 15:42  
    3   247 Stephanie Rothstein    5  25 Eugene             OR 1:12:09 23:14  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   129 Garett Rux             5  34 Eugene             OR   54:13 17:27  
    2   178 Scott Williams         5  34 Eugene             OR 1:03:22 20:24  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34 
    1   240 Katie Swank            5  31 Eugene             OR   51:38 16:37  
    2   172 Jill Whitmore          5  31 Eugene             OR   54:14 17:28  
    3    86 Amy Mangum             5  33 Albany             OR 1:00:28 19:28  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39 
    1   182 Kim Melnychuk          5  37 Eugene             OR   35:10 11:20  
    2   131 Sage Markie            5  37 Salem              OR 1:25:58 27:41  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   183 Aaron Melnychuk        5  41 Eugene             OR   35:11 11:20  
    2    16 Bill Whalen            5  44 Eugene             OR   35:23 11:24  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44 
    1   161 Tracy Whalen           5  40 Eugene             OR   35:12 11:20  
    2   101 Tonya McKay            5  44 Eugene             OR   44:06 14:12  
    3   198 Racquel Yamada         5  41 Eugene             OR   48:17 15:33  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1   165 Tom Vanderplaat        5  49 Forest Grove       OR   54:41 17:36  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49 
    1    24 Mary Ann Christiansen  5  49 Eugene             OR   42:30 13:41  
    2   164 Susan Vanderplaat      5  49 Forest Grove       OR   54:40 17:36  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1    10 Phil Ayers             5  54 Cottage Grove      OR   45:02 14:30  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54 
    1    84 Lori Ayers             5  50 Cottage Grove      OR   45:02 14:30  
    2   115 Tamra Orlando          5  54 Springfield        OR   49:01 15:47  
    3   242 Colene Doll            5  52 Eugene             OR   51:38 16:38  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1   252 Dan Thompson           5  59 Cleveland          TN   37:25 12:03  
    2   114 Robert Orlando         5  57 Springfield        OR   49:02 15:47  
    3   245 Jim Tatum              5  57 Eugene             OR   57:00 18:21  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59 
    1    77 Kim Klapperich         5  56 Springfield        OR   50:04 16:07  
    2   139 Linda Roz Smith        5  59 Springfield        OR   53:27 17:13  
    3   248 Gail Tatum             5  55 Eugene             OR   57:00 18:21  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1   126 Ronald Guziak          5  62 Albany             OR   38:48 12:30  
    2   138 Bill Smith             5  60 Eugene             OR   43:53 14:08  
    3   108 Robert R. Mowrer       5  62 Eugene             OR   48:52 15:44  
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64 
    1   185 Judy Leahy             5  60 Springfield        OR   46:22 14:56  
    2   127 Roxie Koeppe           5  63 Eugene             OR   50:20 16:12  
    3    92 Marie Hinkle           5  62 Springfield        OR   53:26 17:12  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69 
    1   186 Joe Leahy              5  66 Springfield        OR   46:23 14:56  
    2    57 Richard Hofer          5  66 Springfield        OR 1:25:59 27:41  
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  75 - 79 
    1   222 Ronald Krall           5  76 Springfield        OR   59:20 19:06  
 


